## RESOLUTION NO. 1993-30

## RESOLUTION TO RETAIN THE CURRENT METHOD OF ELECTING THE COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT OF EDUCATION

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of Education of Weakley County is currently elected by the people to a four (4) year term; and

WHEREAS, the new Education Improvement Act of 1991 mandates an appointed director of schools; and

WHEREAS, the county legislative body is authorized by Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-2-301(h), to elect by two-thirds (2/3) vote to retain the current method of selecting the superintendent of education, rather than appointing a director of schools, for all elections held before September 1, 1996; and

'WHEREAS, the Weakley County legislative body has determined that it is in the best interest of Weakley County to continue to popularly elect the county superintendent of education.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by two-thirds (2/3) vote of the county legislative body of Weakley County, meeting in regular session at Dresden, Tennessee, on the 19th day of April, 1993, that:

SECTION 1. Weakley County shall continue its present method of popularly electing its superintendent of education for the 1994 election, as permitted by Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-2-301(h).

SECTION 2. This Resolution shall be effective upon its passage and approval, the public welfare requiring it.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY LEGISLATIVE BODY THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE COMMISSION.

Hola L. John	- Roser Di Van Clase
Motion was made by Com	nmissioner John Salmon that the
foregoing resolution be ado	opted. Motion seconded by Commissioner
Jimmy Brasfield . Upon	being put to a roll call vote, motion
failed .	
AYE 10	NAY 7 ABSENT 1
ATTESTED TO:	APPROVED:
FAYE -BUTTES, COUNTY CLERK	KERRY S. KYLLEBREW

This the 19th day of April, 1993.

Deferred to July 19, 1993 Term of Court.

294